

## Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Janine L. Migden-Ostrander Consumers' Counsel

December 18, 2009

Ms. Stephanie Swinehart Rennillo Deposition & Discovery 100 Erieview Tower 1301 East Ninth Street Cleveland, OH 44114

Re:

In the Matter of the Application for Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and The Toledo Edison Company for Approval of a Market Rate Offer to Conduct a Competitive Bidding Process for Standard Service Offer Electric Generation Supply, Accounting Modification Associated with Reconciliation Mechanism, and Tariffs for Generation, PUCO Case No. 09-906-EL-SSO

## Dear Ms. Swinehart:

Please find enclosed the errata sheet for the deposition of James Wilson that was taken on December 11, 2009. Mr. Wilson is a witness for the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel in the abovecaptioned case. Please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Very truly yours.

Jeffrey L. Small

Assistant Consumers' Counsel

Cc: Parties of Record

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business

\_ Date Processed \_/2/18/59 Technician .

1	BEFORE
2	THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
3	X
4	In the Matter of the Application of :
5	Chio Edison Company, The Cleveland :
6	Electric Illuminating Company, and : Case No.
7	The Toledo Edison Company For : 09-906-EL-SSO
8	Approval of a Market Rate Offer to :
9	Conduct A Competitive Bidding Process:
10	For Standard Service Offer Electric :
11	Generation Supply, Accounting :
12	Modifications Associated With :
13	Reconciliation Mechanism, and Tariffs:
14	for Generation Service :
15	
16	
17	Deposition of JAMES WILSON
18	Rockville, Maryland
19	Friday, December 11, 2009

## ERRATA SHEET

PAGE	LINE	CORRECTION AND REASON
14	4	Change "customers for" to "customers. For"
14	6	Change "decline" to decline,"
14	7	Change "basis. For" to "basis, for"
16	1 .	Change "at" to "of"
18	25	Change "means" to "meanings"
19	22	Change "risks" to "risks,"
24	21	Change "engineering dash economic systems" to "Engineering - Economic Systems"
30	4	Change "requirements. Supply" to "requirements supply"
53	16	Change "one" to "won"
95	7	Change "2012 ," to "2012 /"
95	9	Change "2011, 2012" to "2011 / 2012"

Dec. 17, 2009 (SIGNATURE)